PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6485311

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ROY MANN	12/07/2020
DANIEL LEREYA	11/23/2020
TAL HARAMATI	12/05/2020
ITAY COHEN	11/29/2020
ORON MORAD	11/26/2020
SHIRLEY BAUMER	11/29/2020
AVIRAM MAROM	11/23/2020
MOSHIK EILON	11/26/2020
SHANEE RADZEWSKY	11/29/2020
DANIEL COHEN	11/23/2020
OMER DORON	12/01/2020
ORYAN MOSHE	11/23/2020
ETAY LIBERMAN	11/23/2020
MOSHE ZEMAH	11/28/2020
SERGEI SAFRIGIN	11/23/2020
EDO GARAVANI	11/29/2020
AVIEL HERSHKOVITZ	11/23/2020
IDAN DAVIDI	11/23/2020
AYELET HOLTZMAN	11/24/2020
DAR BENTOV	12/01/2020
MEYTAL BADICHI	12/01/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MONDAY.COM
Street Address:	52 MENACHEM BEGIN ROAD
City:	TEL AVIV
State/Country:	ISRAEL
Postal Code:	6713701

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

PATENT REEL: 054848 FRAME: 0879

506438543

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17143768

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)408-4400

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-408-4000

Email: regional-desk@finnegan.com

Correspondent Name: FINNEGAN, HENDERSON, FARABOW, GARRETT &

Address Line 1: 901 NEW YORK AVENUE, NW
Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20001-4413

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	15326.0015-00000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KAY DANNA
SIGNATURE:	/Kay Danna/
DATE SIGNED:	01/07/2021

Total Attachments: 6

source=Worldwide_Rights_Assignment_15326_Phase_1_Signed#page1.tif source=Worldwide_Rights_Assignment_15326_Phase_1_Signed#page2.tif source=Worldwide_Rights_Assignment_15326_Phase_1_Signed#page3.tif source=Worldwide_Rights_Assignment_15326_Phase_1_Signed#page4.tif source=Worldwide_Rights_Assignment_15326_Phase_1_Signed#page5.tif source=Worldwide_Rights_Assignment_15326_Phase_1_Signed#page6.tif

PATENT REEL: 054848 FRAME: 0880

JOINT INVENTION (Worldwide Rights) Attorney Docket No. 15326.0020-00000

Attorney Docket No. 15326.0020-00304

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I/We, are the below-named inventors (hereinafter referred to as Assignors), of the applications identified below (collectively referred to herein as the "Applications");

Application Number	Country of Filing	Filing Date
62/884,402	US	August 8, 2019
62/937,195	US	November 18, 2019
62/961,547	US	January 15, 2020
62/975,716	US	February 12, 2020
63/018,593	US	May 1, 2020
63/019,396	US	May 3, 2020
PCT/IB/2020/000658	WIPO	August 7, 2020
PCT/IB/2020/000974	WIPO	November 17, 2020

WHEREAS, MONDAY.COM, a corporation of ISRAEL whose post office address is 52 Menachem Begin Road, Tel Aviv 6713701 ISRAEL (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to each and every invention described and/or claimed in the Applications (collectively referred to herein as "the Disclosed Inventions") in all countries throughout the world, and in and to all applications for patents thereon in all countries throughout the world, and all PCT International Applications and all national stage applications based thereon that may be filed, and all patents issued upon such applications in all countries throughout the world;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from Assignee is hereby acknowledged, I/We, as Assignors, have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, my/our entire right, title, and interest in and to the Disclosed Inventions as described and/or claimed in any and all of the above-referenced applications, any and all national stage applications based thereon that may be filed, any other applications for patents filed anywhere in the world that claim or may claim any of the Disclosed Inventions, and all divisions, and continuations of any such applications, and all patents which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and all rights to claim priority in any country on the basis of any such applications, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof; and I/We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any other country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all Letters Patent for the Disclosed Inventions to Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, I/WE covenant that I/We have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and I/We have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, I/WE further covenant and agree that I/We will, without further consideration, communicate with Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me/us respecting the Disclosed Inventions, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to any and all of the Disclosed Inventions in said Assignee, its successors or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for the Disclosed Inventions in the United States and any other country, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

AND, I/WE authorize and request a patent practitioner of record in this application, to insert the remainder of the application number of the above-referenced November 17, 2020, PCT application, when known.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set our hands.

ASSIGNOR (Inventor) 1
ROY Mann
Signature
Roy MANN Print Name 12/7/2020
Execution Date
ASSIGNOR (Inventor) 2 DocuSigned by:
Signature
Daniel LEREYA Print Name 11/23/2020
Execution Date
ASSIGNOR (Inventor) 3 DocuSigned by: B1E6216708DF493
DocuSigned by:
DocuSigned by: Signature Tal HARAMATI Print Name
DocuSigned by: Signature Tal HARAMATI Print Name 12/5/2020 Execution Date ASSIGNOR (Inventor) 4 DocuSigned by: Itay Column EDE3064EEE4D42C
DocuSigned by: Jai HARAMATI Print Name 12/5/2020 Execution Date ASSIGNOR (Inventor) 4 DocuSigned by: Itay Coulon Itay COHEN
DocuSigned by: Jai HARAMATI Print Name 12/5/2020 Execution Date ASSIGNOR (Inventor) 4 DocuSigned by: Itay Column JEDESOE4EEE4D42C SIGNOR (Inventor) 4

ASSIGNOR (Inventor) 5
Oron Moral
E3631D8CCAFA4DA
Oron MORAD Print Name 11/26/2020
Execution Date
ASSIGNOR (Inventor) 6
Suiru
8BBC0A00CEF7421
Shirley BAUMER
Print Name 11/29/2020
Execution Date
ASSIGNOR (Inventor) 7 ——DocuSigned by:
C662DB620F6145D Signature
Aviram MAROM
Print Name 11/23/2020
Execution Date
ASSIGNOR (Inventor) 8 DocuSigned by: Mosluik Eilon
Signature E6D3748396F74CA
Moshik EILON
Print Name 11/26/2020
Execution Date
ASSIGNOR (Inventor) 9 DocuSigned by:
Signature 286CDEBB06064F3
Shanee RADZEWSKY Print Name 11/29/2020
Execution Date

Page 3 of 6

REEL: 054848 FRAME: 0883

ASSIGNOR (Inventor) 10
DocuSigned by:
681D99B4A1EE4D5
Signature
Daniel COHEN Print Name 11/23/2020
Execution Date
ASSIGNOR (Inventor) 11 Composition of the composit
Omer Doron
Omer DORON Print Name 12/1/2020
Execution Date
ASSIGNOR (Inventor) 12 ——DocuSigned by:
Oryan Moslu C7BEB478E3E7426 Signature
Oryan MOSHE
Print Name 11/23/2020
Execution Date
ASSIGNOR (Inventor) 13 Docusigned by:
Signature F88CB2C71D9C49D
Etay LIBERMAN Print Name 11/23/2020
Execution Date
ASSIGNOR (Inventor) 14 Docusigned by:
Signature ECF7481D387E46D
Moshe ZEMAH
Print Name 11/28/2020
Execution Date

Page 4 of 6

PATENT

ASSIGNOR (Inventor) 15
DocuSigned by:
Sergei Safrigin
Oignature
Sergei SAFRIGIN
Print Name
11/23/2020
Execution Date
ASSIGNOR (Inventor) 16
DocuSigned by:
Edo Garavani
Signature
Edo GARAVANI
Print Name
11/29/2020
Execution Date
ASSIGNOR (Inventor) 17
DocuSigned by:
aviel Hershkovitz
Signature
Aviel HERSHKOVITZ
Print Name
11/23/2020
Execution Date
ASSIGNOR (Inventor) 18 DocuSigned by:
B8DC9A8528BF4C9
Signature
Idan DAVIDI
Print Name 11/23/2020
Execution Date
Acceloration (Inc.) 40 Composigned by:
ASSIGNOR (Inventor) 19 Ayda Hottzman
Signature 657CB9981DC541C
Ayelet HOLTZMAN
Print Name
<u>11/24/2020</u>
Execution Date

Page 5 of 6

ASSIGNOR (Invento	Dr) 20 Day Buton	
Signature	9050/190EE324FA	
Dar BENTOV		
Print Name 12/1/2020		
Execution Date		
ASSIGNOR (Invento	DocuSigned by: 76DF5404993742F	
Signature	7 ODF 3404993742E	
Meytal BADICHI Print Name 12/1/2020		
Execution Date		
Assignee Name: Signature:	MONDAY.COM Ouriel Weisz	
Printed Name:	Ouriel Weisz	
Corporate Title:	VP Operations	
Date:	12/7/2020	

RECORDED: 01/07/2021

PATENT REEL: 054848 FRAME: 0886